First Name

STEVEN
KATIE
DAVID
ANNA
BETHANY
KAREN
DREW
STEFANO
SARA
WILLIAM
AMIE
JACK
MONICA
CHRIS
LOUISE
CLAIRE
DAVID
DAVID
JOSHUA
SAMANTHA
GEORGIE
RYAN
JOHN
PAUL
LEA
TERRY
LEWIS
SALLY
AVRELIO

Surname

ABRAHAMS
ALLEN
AMORY
ANDERSON
ANDERSON
ANDREWS
ANGLESEA
ARCIDIACONO
ATKINSON
BAGGS
BAGNALL
BANNISTER
BAPTISTA
BARNES
BARNES
BECK
BELL
BELL
BETTELEY
BOOTH
BOYES
BRADSHAW
BRAYBROOK
BROWN
BURNETT
BYRNE
CADMAN
CALDWELL
CALIPA

Age
Group

uis

uis

uis

ui1s
ui1s

ELIGIBILITY AUGUST 2014
FULL DECISION LIST

Previous 1st claim

TIPTON HARRIERS
POOLE AC
DONCASTER AC
PENDLE AC
DURHAM HARRIERS
STUBBINGTON GREEN RUNNERS
WOMWELL SPORTING
STRIDERS OF CROYDON
TATTENHALL RUNNERS
SOUTHAMPTON AC
PRESTATYN
WESTBURY HARRIERS
KINGS HEATH RC - THE LIONS
WAKEFIELD TRI
WAKEFIELD TRI
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS
RANELAGH HARRIERS
CREWE & NANTWICH
ROUNDHAY RUNNERS
WINDLE VALLEY RUNNERS
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS
HAVERING 90 JOGGERS
LOWESTOFT RR
INVICTA EAST KENT
YEOVIL TOWN RRC
AMPTHILL & FLITWICK FLYERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
POOLE AC

New 1st claim

WOLVERHAMPTON & BILSTON
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
DANUM HARRIERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY AC

CHESTER-LE-STREET & DISTRICT AC

HEDGE END
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS
OXTED RUNNERS
ELLESMERE PORT
HEDGE END
SALFORD HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST AC
BOURNEVILLE HARRIERS
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS
MELTHAM AC
CROOK & DISTRICT
THE STRAGGLERS
VALE ROYAL AC
CHAPEL ALLERTON RUNNERS
PORTSMOUTH JOGGERS
BURNLEY AC
EASTERN VETS AC
WAVENEY VALLEY AC
CANTERBURY HARRIERS
LITTLEDOWN HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST AC
WIGAN HARRIERS & AC
MENDIP AC

Decision

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014



ANDREW
KEVIN
FINLAY
EDWARD
EMMA
ALICE
COLLEEN
KYLE
RONNIE
GLEN
JULIE
JANINE
PAUL
WILLIAM
CHRISTOPHER
EMILY
RUSSELL
ARUN
DAVID
GEORGE
ELIZABETH
STEPHEN
MICHAEL
PAUL
DANIEL
DAVID
TOM
GRAHAM
SIMON
LUCY
JAYNE

CALLCOTT
CALVERT
CAMPBELL
CHAPMAN
CLAYDON
COLLYER
COMPSON
CORBIN
COUPLAND
COUSNER
COZENS
CRAYTHORN
CROSSAN
CROWTHER
DAWSON
DEEMING
DICKERSON
DIGHT
DINNAGE
DIXON
DOWNES
DRAPER
DUFF
DUGDALE
DUNLOP
EDMONDSON
FAIRBROTHER
FISHER
FISHER
FITZPATRICK
FOWLES

ELIGIBILITY AUGUST 2014
FULL DECISION LIST

BORROWNDALE FELL RUNNERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
uis CHORLEY ATHLETIC & TRIATHLON CLUB
LORDSHILL ROAD RUNNERS

CITY OF STOKE AC
uis BUNGAY BLACK DOG
SUNDERLAND STROLLERS
uis TIPTON HARRIERS

WALLSEND HARRIERS & AC
NORTHAMPTON ROAD RUNNERS
SPHINX AC
DONCASTER AC
CHAPEL ALLERTON ROAD RUNNERS
LONGWOOD HARRIERS
SPECTRUM STRIDERS

uis HEANOR RC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
ui1s CREWE & NANTWICH
DISS AC

HAVERING MAYESBROOK
TEAM DERBY RUNNER
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
TYNEBRIDGE HARRIERS
KENDAL AAC
ui1s ASHFORD AC
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
IPSWICH JAFFA RC
PUDSEY PACERS RC
ABINGDON AC
ui1s MARLBOROUGH & DISTRICT JUNIOR AC
TATTENHALL RUNNERS

PB FITNESS RC
MORPETH HARRIERS
WIGAN HARRIERS & AC
MUD CREW TRAIL RUNNERS
CITY OF YORK AC
BECCLES & BUNGAY
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
WOOTTON ROAD RUNNERS
NORTHBROOK AC
DANUM HARRIERS
VALLEY STRIDERS
SPENBOROUGH AC
LYMM RUNNERS
AMBER VALLEY AC
UKNETRUNNER
VALE ROYAL AC
FRAMLINGTON FLYERS
IPSWICH JAFFA RC
BELPER HARRIERS
MOSSLEY HILL
NORTH EAST VETERANS AC
HELM HILL RUNNERS
BRIGHTON & HOVE AC
TRAWDEN AC
WOODBRIDGE SHUFFLERS RC
KIRKSTALL HARRIERS
OXFORD CITY AC
TEAM BATH AC
WHITCHURCH WHIPPETS

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014



SUE
FRED
PAUL

LAUREN
CARA
ADAM
LOUISE
ADRIAN
BELLA
DAVID
SARAH
BRYONY
LAUREN
RICHARD
JOHN
JANE
LEE
JAMES
RACHAEL
PHIL
TOM
MAISIE
BRENDA
DAVID
ANDREW
MICHELE
RHIANNON
MICHAEL
MAXINE
LIz
JOE

FOX
FOX
GEBBETT
GEE
GIBBONS
GIBBS
GILL
GOODE

GOODMAN-SPEARS

GOULD
GROVE
HAINES
HALL
HARDIMAN
HASSALL
HEWARD
HILL
HOAD
HOLFORD
HOUGHTON
HOWELL
HUCKER
HUTCHEON
HUTCHEON
IND
JACOBS
JONES
JONES
KELLY
KILLIP
KILLIP

ELIGIBILITY AUGUST 2014
FULL DECISION LIST

YEOVIL TOWN RRC
YEOVIL TOWN RRC
NOTTS AC
LONDON HEATHSIDE
CREWE & NANTWICH
WALLSEND HARRIERS
DONCASTER AC
IPSWICH HARRIERS
uis BARNET & DISTRICT AC
WEST BROMWICH HARRIERS
WELLINGBOROUGH & DISTRICT
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM
SERPENTINE
FLECKNEY & KIBWORTH
CAMBRIDGE & COLERIDGE AC
NORTHBROOK AC
CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY HARE & HOUNDS
STROUD & DISTRICT
VOCALINK RUNNING CLUB
ST AUSTELL
ui1s CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
COLTISHALL JAGUARS RC
COLTISHALL JAGUARS RC
MARLBOROUGH RC
TOTTON RC
CUMBERLAND FELL RUNNERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
LONDON HEATHSIDE
ST MARYS AC
ui1s WINDSOR SLOUGH ETON & HOUNSLOW

MAIDEN NEWTON RUNNERS
MAIDEN NEWTON RUNNERS
CHIPPENHAM HARRIERS
SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS
VALE ROYAL AC
MORPETH HARRIERS
DANUM HARRIERS
FELIXSTOWE ROAD RUNNERS
SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS
LICHFIELD RC
MK LAKESIDE
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
ALDERSHOT & FARNHAM AC
PETTS WOOD RUNNERS
WIGSTON PHOENIX
GLOUCESTER AC
MASSEY FERGUSON
BEDFORD & COUNTY AC
DIDCOT RUNNERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
MILE HIGH
HALESOWEN AAC
EASTERN VETS AC
EASTERN VETS AC
NEWBURY RC
HEDGE END
CUMBERLAND AC
UKNETRUNNER
WIMBLEDON WINDMILERS
THE STRAGGLERS
ST MARY'S RICHMOND AC

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014



LEONARD
JOHN
ASHLEIGH
BENJAMIN
RHEA
JOSH
KEITH
CAITLIN
BETH
MARK
WAI MING
MARK
ANDY
JACK
CAMERON
ALISA
HELEN
LUCY
JAMES
STEVEN
SANDRA
HELEN
YVONNE
ANTHONY
GEORGE
EDWARD
ANDREW
CATHY
ROSIE
VICTORIA
ANDREW

KIRKBY
KNIBB
LACHENICHT
LANGLEY

LESTER-JAMES

LILLY
LINDLEY
LLEWELLYN
LLOYD
LLOYD
LOH
LYNCH
LYON
MABBUTT
MACRAE
MACRAE
MAGUIRE
MARLOW
MCCARTHY
MCCOURT
MCDOUGALL
MCGRATH
MCGREGOR
MEENAGHAN
MILLER
MORRIS
MOSS
MUMFORD
MUXLOW
NAYLOR
NEATHAM

uis

uis

uis
uis

uis
uis

ui1s

uls

ELIGIBILITY AUGUST 2014
FULL DECISION LIST

RAMSEY ROAD RUNNERS
DERBY AC
MANX HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
TIPTON HARRIERS
DONCASTER AC
CHESTER - LE - STREET & DISTRICT AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
SALE HARRIERS
WALTON AC
PLYMSTOCK ROAD RUNNERS
MALVERN JOGGERS
COLCHESTER & TENDRING
THANET AC
THANET AC
KENT AC
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
BRIGHTON & HOVE AC
SOUTHERN COUNTIES VETS
SERPENTINE
HYDE PARK HARRIERS
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
SHEFFIELD HALLAM UNI
BRIGHTON PHOENIX
THORNEY RC
TEESDALE AC
THETFORD AC
DONCASTER AC
EYE COMMUNITY RUNNERS
FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS

BRJ RUN &TRI
LEAMINGTON AC
NORTHERN AC
TRAFFORD AC
HALESOWEN AAC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
DANUM HARRIERS
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS
CHELTENHAM HARRIERS
TAMAR TROTTERS
ALMOST ATHLETES
HADLEIGH HARES
THANET RR
THANET RR
EPSOM & ELWELL
CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS
BRIGHTON PHOENIX AC
ABINGDON AC
HASLEMERE BORDER
ROUNDHAY RUNERS
South CHESHIRE HARRIERS
HOLME PIERREPONT RC
BRIGHTON & HOVE AC
RAMSEY RR
TEAM BATH AC
DEREHAM RUNNERS
NOTTS AC
NENE VALLEY HARRIERS
BARNET & DISTRICT AC

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014



AMELIA
TESS
THOMAS
MICHAEL
ANNA
CYRUS
JAYNE
SARAH
LIZ
DAVID
HARRY
LAURIE
NATALIE
CHARLOTTE
WILLIAM
MATTHEW
JESSICA
OSCAR
CHLOE
ELIZABETH
DAVID
TAYLOR
SUSAN
ELLA
FFION
FLORA
GARY
SIMON
HANNAH
DUNCAN
MARK

NEWBOULD
NEWBOULD
NEYLON
NEYLON
PAGE
PANESAR
PARTRIDGE
PASKIN
POLDING
POTTER
POWELL
PROBERT
PROCTOR
RADCLIFFE
RENSHAW
RIX
ROBINSON
ROGERS
SAYER
SCOTT
SCULLY
SHANTAE
SHEEHAN
SHIRLEY
SIMPSON
SKINNER
SLOMAN
SMITH
SMITH
STEWART
SYMES

ui1s
ui1s

ui1s

ui1s
ui1s

ELIGIBILITY AUGUST 2014
FULL DECISION LIST

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
HALESOWEN A & CC
HALESOWEN A & CC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
SLOUGH JUNIOR AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
SNEYD STRIDERS
CORSHAM RC
BUNGAY BLACK DOG
BEVERLEY AC
TONBRIDGE AC
VILLAGE VIPERS
WATFORD HARRIERS
NORTHERN VETS AC
NORTH HERTS RR
HAYWARDS HEATH
NORTH SOMERSET
ELSWICK HARRIERS
STEEL CITY STRIDERS
DONCASTER AC
SOUTH LONDON HARRIERS
BELLE VUE RACERS
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
BOURNE TOWN HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
THRIFT GREEN TROTTERS
NIDD VALLEY RR
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
BURTON AC
CAMBERLEY & DISTRICT AC

SALE HARRIERS
SALE HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
CHARNWOOD AC
WSEH AC
UKNETRUNNER
BRAT CLUB
CHIPPENHAM HARRIERS
BECCLES & BUNGAY
KINGSTON UPON HULL AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
DACORUM & TRING
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS
FLECKNEY & KIBWORTH
CRAWLEY AC
TAUNTON AC
TYNEDALE HARRIERS
CHAPEL ALLERTON RUNNERS
DANUM HARRIERS
BLACKHEATH & BROMLEY
MELTHAM AC
NOTTS AC
NENE VALLEY HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
ORION HARRIERS
KIRKSTALL HARRIERS
SPA STRIDERS
HATTON DARTS
ALDERSHOT & FARNHAM AC

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014



ORLA
IAIN
KEVIN
CHRISTINA
YAMUNA
HAYLEY
EVA
CLARE
NIKKI
CHRYSTELE
DONATAS
JOHN
ROSS
ELLA
LIAM
ELLEN
LESLEY
CLARE
JIM
JAMES
DEWI
EUAN
SHERIDAN
CHARLIE
NICOLA
JONATHAN
PAUL
ZOE

TAIT
TAYLOR
TAYLOR

TEMPERTON-SLEMON
THIRU
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMPSON
THOMSON
TODD
TUMAITIS
TURLEY
VAN HEERDE
VAN HEERDE
WARD
WELSH
WESTGATE
WESTON
WHELDON
WHITEAKER
WILLIAMS
WILSON
WOOD
WOODMAN
WOODWARD
WRIGHT
WYATT
YEOMANS

ELIGIBILITY AUGUST 2014
FULL DECISION LIST

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
DONCASTER AC
DONCASTER AC
DONCASTER AC

ELSWICK HARRIERS
TRAFFORD AC
READING ROADRUNNERS
TEAM COCO
PLYMSTOCK ROAD RUNNERS
MK LAKESIDE RUNNERS
ETON MANOR AC
CITY OF SALISBURY
BRACKNELL AC
BRACKNELL AC
PETERBOROUGH AC
BARNET & DISTRICT AC
MAIDEN NEWTON RUNNERS
NORTHBROOK AC
PUDSEY PACERS RC
TONBRIDGE AC
SPA STRIDERS
NOTTS AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS

ui1s ALDERSHOT FARNHAM & DISTRICT
AURORA HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON

MET POLICE AC
STOURBRIDGE RC

UKNETRUNNER
DANUM HARRIERS
DANUM HARRIERS
DANUM HARRIERS
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
READING AC
LONG EATON RC
TAMAR TROTTERS
WOOTTON ROAD RUNNERS
WGEL AC
CIVIL SERVICER &R
WINDSOR SLOUGH ETON & HOUNSLOW
WINDSOR SLOUGH ETON & HOUNSLOW
THORNEY RUNNING CLUB
SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS
TAUNTON AC
MASSEY FERGUSON
BAILDON RUNNERS
BLACKHEATH & BROMLEY
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
CHARNWOOD AC
STAINLAND LIONS
WALTON AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
UKNETRUNNER
HAVERING AC
AVON VALLEY RUNNERS

01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014
01/09/2014



